WELSH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2017 No. 941 (W. 234)

LOCAL GOVERNMENT, WALES

The Valuation Tribunal for Wales (Amendment) Regulations 2017

Made	25 September 2017
Laid before the National Assembly for Wales	27 September 2017
Coming into force	1 December 2017

THE VALUATION TRIBUNAL FOR WALES (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS 2017

- 1. Title, commencement and interpretation
- 2. Amendment to the 2010 Regulations
- 3. In regulation 3(1) (interpretation)— (a) after the definition of "appeal"...
- 4. After regulation 5 (establishment of the Governing Council) insert— Quorum...
- 5. In regulation 6 (membership of the Governing Council)—
- 6. In regulation 7 (Welsh Ministers' appointee)— (a) in paragraph (1)...
- 7. After regulation 8 insert— Appointments Panel of the Governing Council...
- 8. For regulation 9 (appointment of Valuation Tribunal members) substitute— Number...
- 9. In regulation 10 (duration of membership of the Valuation Tribunal)
- 10. In regulation 11 (the President of the Valuation Tribunal)—
- 11. In regulation 12 (Chairpersons of the Valuation Tribunal)—
- 12. For regulation 13 (regional representatives of the Valuation Tribunal) substitute—...
- 13. In regulation 19(1) (minutes) after "the Governing Council" insert ",…
- 14. Omit Schedule 1 (appointment of members).
- 15. In Schedule 2 (election procedure)— (a) omit paragraph 6;
- 16. Amendment to the NDR Regulations
- 17. After regulation 25 (disposal by written representations) of the NDR...

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

- 18. After regulation 27(4) (notice of hearing) of the NDR Regulations...
- 19. Transitional provisions
- 20. On 1 December 2017 any person who immediately before that... Regulations 17 and 18 do not apply to any appeal...
- 21.
- 22. Deputy regional representatives appointed under regulation 13 of the 2010...

Signature Explanatory Note